TIDA-01427E2(001)_TI-BOM.xls TIDA-01427
001 E2
6/23/2017 4:05:30 PM
TIDA-01427 TIDA-01427 REV E2 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 TIDA-01427 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1, C7, C10, C13,
C14, C18, C25
7 10uF GRM32ER71H106KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C2, C9, C24 3 0.1uF GCM188R71H104KA57D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C3, C5 2 1uF GRM188R61H105KAALD MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
C4 1 47uF GRM32EC81C476ME15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X6S, 1210 1210
C6, C11, C12,
C19, C21, C26
6 0.01uF C0603C103J5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
C8, C22, C23 3 22uF GRM32ER71E226KE15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 22uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C15 1 4.7uF GRM319R61E475KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 1206 1206
C16 1 0.1uF C1608X7R1H104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C17 1 1uF C1608X7R1E105K080AB TDK CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C20 1 1000pF GRM188R71H102JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
C27, C28, C30,
C33, C34, C43,
C45, C52
8 1uF GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C29, C32, C35,
C38, C40, C42,
C56, C58, C61,
C62, C73
11 10uF C1608X5R1E106M080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
C31, C39, C41,
C44, C57, C60,
C63, C64, C74,
C77
10 0.1uF C0603C104J3RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
C59, C75 2 750pF C0603C751J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 750 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C65, C67 2 20pF GQM2195C1H200JB01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 20 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805
C66, C70 2 0.01uF GRM188R71H103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C68 1 1500pF 08055A152JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1500 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805
C69, C76 2 10uF 0805YD106KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
C71, C72 2 150pF 06035A151JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 150 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
D1, D2, D4, D5 4 30V DFLS130L-7 Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 30 V, 1 A, PowerDI123 PowerDI123

mm, 2x1, TH
J3 1 61301011121 Wurth Elektronik Header, 2.54mm, 10x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54mm,
10x1, TH
J4, J5, J6, J7 4 901-144-8RFX Amphenol RF SMA Straight Jack, Gold, 50 Ohm, TH SMA Straight Jack,
TH
Page 1 of 2
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
L1 1 100uH SRF1260-101M Bourns Inductor, Drum Core, Ferrite, 100 µH, 1.78 A, 0.171 ohm, SMD 12.5x12.5mm
L2, L4 2 1000 ohm MPZ2012S102AT000 TDK Corporation FERRITE BEAD 1 KOHM 0805 1LN 0805
R1, R2, R3, R6,
R11, R18, R20,
R21, R22, R23,
R31, R35, R37,
R39, R40, R43,
R45, R53, R54
19 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R4 1 102k CRCW0603102KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 102 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R5 1 3.01k CRCW06033K01FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.01 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R7 1 10.2k RC0603FR-0710K2L Yageo America RES, 10.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R8 1 768k CRCW0603768KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 768 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R9 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R10, R15 2 20.0k CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R12 1 137k CRCW0603137KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 137 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R13 1 115k CRCW0603115KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 115 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R14 1 22.6k CRCW060322K6FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 22.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R16 1 10.5k RC0603FR-0710K5L Yageo America RES, 10.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R17, R24, R25,
R36, R41, R47,
R51, R57, R58,
R59
10 1.00k RT0603DRE071KL Yageo America RES, 1.00 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R19 1 1.00 CRCW06031R00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R29 1 4.02k RT0603DRE074K02L Yageo America RES, 4.02 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R33 1 374 RT0603DRE07374RL Yageo America RES, 374, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R38, R49 2 348 CRCW2010348RFKEF Vishay-Dale RES, 348, 1%, 0.75 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2010 2010
R42, R48 2 499 RT0603DRE07499RL Yageo America RES, 499, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R44, R46 2 28.0 RT1206DRD0728RL Yageo RES, 28.0, 0.5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R56 1 590 RT0603DRE07590RL Yageo America RES, 590, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
U1 1 TPS7A4700RGWR Texas Instruments 36-V, 1-A, 4.17-uVRMS, RF LDO Voltage Regulator, RGW0020A (VQFN-
20)
RGW0020A
U2 1 TPS7A3901DSC Texas Instruments Wide-VIN (+/-33 V), 150-mA, Spilt-Rail Output, Positive and Negative LDO